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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE DRAFT SCHEDULE 2021
                                                  

 

No. MINISTRY HEAD DATE TIME 

 
1.  
 
 
2.  
. 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5 

 
Parliament  
 
 
Anti Corruption Commission 
 
National Commissioner of Police 
 
Public Service 
 
Defense and National Security 

 
02 

 
 

47 
 

05 
 

41 
 

08 

MONDAY 
10/05/21 

 
10:00a.m. 
 
 
11:00 a.m. 
 
12:00 p.m. 
 
  2:00 p.m. 
 
  3:00 p.m. 
 

 
6. 
 
7. 
 
8. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Justice and Constitutional Affairs 
 
Judiciary  
 
Correctional Services 
 
 

 
46 

 
48 

 
49 

 
 
 
 

WEDNESDAY 
12/05/21 

 
10:00 a.m. 
 
12:00 p.m. 
 
  2:00 p.m. 
   
   
 
  

 
 
9. 
 
 
10. 
 
 

 
 
Elections and Boundaries 
Commission  
 
Home Affairs 
 
 

 
 

44 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

FRIDAY 
 
14/05/21 

 
 
10:00 a.m. 
 
 
11:00 a.m. 
 
 
    

 
 
11. 
 
 
12. 
 
 
 

 
 
Natural Resources and Energy 
 
 
Geological Surveys, Minerals and 
Mines Department  
 
 

 
 

10 
 
 

15 
 

        
  

MONDAY 
 
17/05/21 

 
 
10:00 a.m. 
 
 
 



 

2 
 

 

 
 
13. 
 
 
14. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Economic Planning and 
Development 
 
Information, Communication and 
Technology 
 
 

 
 

23 
 
 

43 
 
 

         
        
         

WEDNESDAY 
 
19/05/21 

 
 
10:00 a.m. 
 
    
2:00 p.m. 
 
 
 

 
 
15. 
 
16. 
 
 

 
 
Agriculture 
 
Labour and Social Security  
 
 
 

 
 

20 
 

40 
 
 
 

THURSDAY 
 
20/04/21 
 

 
 
10:00 a.m. 
 
  2:00 p.m. 
 
  
   

 
17. 
 
 

 
Tinkhundla Administration and 
Development 

 
09 

FRIDAY 
21/05/21 
 

 
10:00 a.m. 
 
 
 

 
18.  
 
19. 

 
Deputy Prime Minister 
 
Foreign Affairs and International 
Co-operation 

 
06 

 
07 

 

MONDAY 
24/05/21 
 
 
 
 

 
10:00 a.m. 
 
12:00 p.m. 

 
20. 
 
 
 

 
Health 
 

 
45 

 

WEDNESDAY 
26/05/21 
 
 
 
 

 
10:00 a.m. 
 
 

 
 
21. 
 
22. 
 
23. 

 
 
Housing and Urban Development 
 
Private and Cabinet Offices 
 
Sports, Culture and Youth Affairs 

 
 

24 
 

03 
 

56 

THURSDAY 
 
27/05/21 

 
 
10:00 a.m. 
 
12:00 p.m. 
 
  2:00 p.m. 

 
24. 

 
Commerce, Industry and Trade 

 
29 

FRIDAY 
28/05/21 

 
10:00 a.m. 



 

3 
 

25. Tourism and Environmental Affairs 04  2:00 p.m. 
 

 
26. 

 
Public Works  

 
53 

MONDAY 
31/05/21 

 
10:00 a.m. 
 
 

 
27. 
 
28. 
 
29. 

 
Finance 
 
Treasury and Stores 
 
Internal Audit 

 
34 

 
35 

 
38 

WEDNESDAY 
02/06/21 

 
10:00 a.m. 
 
 

 
30. 

 
Education 

 
30 

THURSDAY 
03/06/21 

 
10:00 a.m. 

     
 

 

 

NB: 

 The schedule is subject to change and affected Ministries/Departments will be 

duly notified 

 Controlling Officers are reminded to prepare and submit relevant 

documentation as well as ensure that all witnesses and other persons 

implicated in the Auditor General’s Report are notified of the dates for their 

appearance before the Hon. Committee. 

 Tea break will be at 11:30am and lunch will be at 1 p.m. during all sittings, 

unless otherwise directed by the Chairperson. 

 

 

 

 


