## PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE DRAFT SCHEDULE 2021

No.	MINISTRY	HEAD	DATE	TIME
1.	Parliament	02	MONDAY 10/05/21	10:00a.m.
2.	Anti Corruption Commission	47		11:00 a.m.
3.	National Commissioner of Police	05		12:00 p.m.
4.	Public Service	41		2:00 p.m.
5	Defense and National Security	08		3:00 p.m.
6.	Justice and Constitutional Affairs	46	WEDNESDAY 12/05/21	10:00 a.m.
7.	Judiciary	48		12:00 p.m.
8.	Correctional Services	49		2:00 p.m.
			FRIDAY	
9.	Elections and Boundaries Commission	44	14/05/21	10:00 a.m.
10.	Home Affairs	50		11:00 a.m.
			MONDAY	
11.	Natural Resources and Energy	10	17/05/21	10:00 a.m.
12.	Geological Surveys, Minerals and Mines Department	15		

			<u>WEDNESDAY</u>	
13.	Economic Planning and Development	23	19/05/21	10:00 a.n
14.	Information, Communication and Technology	43		2:00 p.m
			THURSDAY	
			THURSDAY	
15.	Agriculture	20	20/04/21	10:00 a.n
16.	Labour and Social Security	40		2:00 p.n
17.	Tinkhundla Administration and Development	09	<b>FRIDAY</b> 21/05/21	10:00 a.n
18. 19.	Deputy Prime Minister Foreign Affairs and International Co-operation	06 07	MONDAY 24/05/21	10:00 a.n 12:00 p.n
20.	Health	45	WEDNESDAY 26/05/21	10:00 a.n
			THURSDAY	
21.	Housing and Urban Development	24	27/05/21	10:00 a.r
22.	Private and Cabinet Offices	03		12:00 p.r
23.	Sports, Culture and Youth Affairs	56		2:00 p.r
			FRIDAY	
24.	Commerce, Industry and Trade	29	28/05/21	10:00 a.n

25.	Tourism and Environmental Affairs	04		2:00 p.m.
26.	Public Works	53	MONDAY 31/05/21	10:00 a.m.
27.	Finance	34	WEDNESDAY 02/06/21	10:00 a.m.
28.	Treasury and Stores	35		
29.	Internal Audit	38		
30.	Education	30	THURSDAY 03/06/21	10:00 a.m.

## NB:

- The schedule is subject to change and affected Ministries/Departments will be duly notified
- Controlling Officers are reminded to prepare and submit relevant documentation as well as ensure that all witnesses and other persons implicated in the Auditor General's Report are notified of the dates for their appearance before the Hon. Committee.
- Tea break will be at 11:30am and lunch will be at 1 p.m. during all sittings, unless otherwise directed by the Chairperson.